Wilmington plc (adjusted EBITA margin)

18%

30%

16%

17%

29%

22%

18%

EBITA
Margin

June 2019

EBITA
Margin

June 2018

27%

38%

35%Risk &
Compliance

Professional

Healthcare

Reported
Growth

1%

4%

(2%)

Revenue

£122.5m 1%

22%

29%

49%Risk &
Compliance

Professional

Healthcare

Reported
Growth

4%

(26%)

(6%)

EBITA

Adj EBITA  £21.5m (10%)

PROFILE OF THE BUSINESS.

27

35%

38%

27%

REVENUE BY AREAS OF
KNOWLEDGE

(37%)

RISK &
COMPLIANCEPROFESSIONAL

HEALTHCARE

14%

39%

47%

REVENUE BY TYPE

NETWORKING

INFORMATION

TRAINING(50%)

(12%)

(38%)

57%

8%

18%

17%

REVENUE BY REGIONS

ROW

NORTH
AMERICA

UKEUROPE

(59%)(17%)

(9%)

(15%)

(28%) (35%)

( ) June 2018 restated figures

ADJUSTED EBITA BY DIVISION.

28

12 months
to June 19

12 months to
June 18
restated

Absolute
variance

Organic
variance

£m £m % %

Adjusted EBITA

Risk & Compliance 12.7 12.2 4% 9%

Healthcare 7.3 9.9 (26%) (23%)

Professional 5.8 6.2 (6%) (6%)

Group overheads (4.1) (3.9)

Share based payments (0.2) (0.6)

Total 21.5 23.8 (10%) (6%)

IFRS 15 BALANCE SHEET AT 30
JUNE 2018 RESTATEMENT.

29

Previously
reported

IFRS 15 adjustment –
revenue recognition Restated

£’000 £’000 £’000

Non current assets: deferred tax assets 458 518 976

Other non-current assets 110,984 - 110,984

Current assets: Trade and other receivables 28,233 - 28,233

Other current assets 11,106 - 11,106
Total assets 150,781 518 151,299

Current liabilities: Trade and other payables (26,368) - (26,368)

Current liabilities: Deferred revenue (24,746) (3,638) (28,384)

Other current liabilities (2,042) - (2,042)

Other non-current liabilities (55,109) - (55,109)

Total liabilities (108,265) (3,638) (111,903)

Net assets 42,516 (3,120) 39,396

RECONCILIATION OF FY2018
IFRS 15 P&L RESTATEMENT.

30

Full Year to 30 June 2018

Jun 2018
originally
reported

£’000

IFRS 15
restatement

£’000

Jun 2018
restated

£’000

Revenue

Risk & Compliance 42,860 (711) 42,149
Healthcare 44,681 - 44,681
Professional 34,551 (39) 34,512
Total 122,092 (750) 121,342

Adjusted EBITA

Risk & Compliance 12,899 (711) 12,188
Healthcare 9,899 - 9,899
Professional 6,230 (39) 6,191

29,028 (750) 28,278

Unallocated central overheads (3,827) - (3,827)

Share based payments (641) - (641)

Adjusted EBITA 24,560 (750) 23,810

RECONCILIATION OF FY2019
IFRS 15 P&L ADJUSTMENT.

31

Full Year to 30 June 2019

Jun 2019 pre
adjustment

£’000

IFRS 15
adjustment

£’000

Jun 2019
actual
£’000

Revenue

Risk & Compliance 42,997 (544) 42,453
Healthcare 46,310 - 46,310
Professional 33,750 12 33,762
Total 123,057 (532) 122,525

Adjusted EBITA

Risk & Compliance 13,214 (544) 12,670
Healthcare 7,337 - 7,337
Professional 5,796 12 5,808

26,347 (532) 25,815

Unallocated central overheads (4,152) - (4,152)

Share based payments (212) - (212)

Adjusted EBITA 21,983 (532) 21,451

PRE IFRS 15 YEARLY
COMPARISON.

32

Pre IFRS 15
adjustment/restatement

Variance

12 months to
30 June

2019

12 months to
30 June

2018

£’000 £’000 £’000 %

Revenue

Risk & Compliance 42,997 42,860 137 0.3%

Healthcare 46,310 44,681 1,629 4%

Professional 33,750 34,551 (801) (2%)

Total 123,057 122,092 965 1%

Adjusted EBITA
Risk & Compliance 13,214 12,899 315 2%
Healthcare 7,337 9,899 (2,562) (26%)

Professional 5,796 6,230 (434) (7%)

26,347 29,028 (2,681) (9%)

Unallocated central overheads (4,152) (3,827) (325)

Share based payments (212) (641) 429

Adjusted EBITA 21,983 24,560 (2,577) (10%)

THANK YOU.

33